

Date: 28/07/2017

To  
First Appellate Authority  
Medical Council Of India  
New Delhi

**Sub: Non Satisfying RTI reply No-MEDCI/R/2017/50735 dated 28/07/2017**

Sir/Madam

The Reply Provided by CPIO is not at all satisfactory, it is totally misleading.

As per RTI application, queries and there reply is underlying :

1. Provide the Detailed curriculum Of MD Pathology?

CPIO Replied: check Enclosures, but there is **NO** as such enclosure in reply. Kindly check and provide me the COPY and if possible send it on email [drhiteshk@gmail.com](mailto:drhiteshk@gmail.com) also.

2. Is MD pathology is eligible to sign or authorization of diagnostic pathology reports, If yes then Kindly provide the name of organization/ govt. body which empowers MD pathologist to sign and authorize the reports?

CPIO Replied : A big story about the paramedical persons and Medical Practioners and court rulings, which was not required. Instead the reply should Be yes/ NO along with name of body who empowers the MD-Pathology to authorize a report.

3. Kindly Provide the Provide the detailed list of Diagnostic test and duties which MD pathologist must perform?

CPIO doesn't replied anything in this Context.

Furthermore, Since CPIO in his reply named about Indian Medical Association {IMA}, is IMA a Govt. Regulated Body?

IF no, then why and on what basis the suggestion by IMA is considered by Ethical committee to decide who will open and who will not open Path lab? Does MCI officials are not capable enough to decide this and need any suggestion from Private association of people with their interest to decide on?

**Kindly provide me the straight forward reply without any misleading information**

Regards



Dr Hitesh Kumar  
Flat 508 B, Tulip Heights  
VIP road, Zirakpur,  
Punjab 140603  
Mob-7838110446